OFFICIAL[image: ]
Provision of eSourcing Platform
Contract Reference: RM6101-3



	CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)



	Contract Title:
	Contract for the Provision of eSourcing Platform (The Contract)

	Contract Reference:
	RM6101-3
	Contract Change Number:
	3

	 Date CCN issued:
	 13th August 24 
	Date Change Effective from:
	1st August 2024

	
Between: The Crown Commercial Services (The Customer) and Bravosolution UK Limited trading as Jaggaer (The Supplier)

1. The Contract is varied as follows:

0. The Buyer requires an extension of time and increase in contract value to ensure continuity of this important service during the implementation of TPP changes and the full implementation of Contracts within the Commercial Directorate.
0.  Whilst the content within the schedules is under negotiation at the time of signature, the Buyer requires inclusion of the following mandatory call off and joint schedules, once approved by no later than 30 September 2024, as part of this variation:

1.2.1 Call Off Schedule 9- Security 
1.2.2 Joint Schedule 11 – Processing Data
0. The buyer requires additional users for Contract Award Service and Self-Serve. 
0. The buyer wishes to aggregate the previous variations for Contract Award Service, eSourcing and Contract Management to co-term up to the contract end date of 31st March 2026. 
0.  To achieve this, a variation of the contract terms CCS will need to increase the value by:

Revised Annual Contract Value

FY24/25 £1,239,808.08 excluding VAT & 
FY 25/26 £1,388,269 excluding VAT

Total Revised Contract Value to £5,424,407.26 excluding VAT.

In addition, utilising the second extension option will bring the revised end date of the contract to 31st March 2026. (Previous contract value £4,036,138.26 excluding VAT).

Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
2 The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.


	 
Change authorised to proceed by: (Buyer’s representative): 
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

                                                                
       
    Signature                      Print Name and Job Title                  Date

	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier:

 	
                                        Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date

	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

Authorised for and on behalf of the Buyer:


                                        Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date










































Summary of Commercials 


Jaggaer eSourcing

Original User Costs
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests.


Jaggaer Contract Management 



REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests.















Jaggaer Contract Award Service 
For this REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests.

For this variation the user count has increased. 
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests.
User audits to be carried out quarterly and CCS to be advised if new bundle is invoked by increasing user count. 

Retrospective reduction or credits against usage drop are not possible. 

Note that Jaggaer cannot support custom enhancements for CAS going forward so capabilities will reflect those that are available currently and going forward via Jaggaer global releases. 

To note that CAS is using the Profile API and user selection page, both of which are deprecated (although not end of life). JAGGAER has advised the team of this. 












Revised Cost Summary to 31st March 2026 
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests.


Total Invoice Values

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests.
Payment annually in advance. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]
OFFICIAL
Change Control Notice
12th August 2024
© Crown copyright 2021
Page 1 of 5
image1.png
Crown

Commercial
Service




